
2007 MSHSL Section 3AA Championships Boys 
Valleywood Golf Course     Oct. 24, 2007      Sunny, 60's 
 
PLACE TEAM              POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS        AVG. TIME SPREAD 
  1 Rosemount               34   2   4   7  10  11  13  24  17:05.3  0:30.5 
  2 Eastview                99   3  18  20  21  37  41  48  17:35.4  1:26.0 
  3 Eagan                  124   6   9  14  45  50  52  60  17:49.7  1:28.9 
  4 Burnsville             137   1  25  29  31  51  81  84  17:42.9  2:47.4 
  5 St Thomas Academy      161  16  28  33  38  46  49  66  18:06.1  1:10.3 
  6 Apple Valley           172  23  27  35  43  44  54  56  18:11.9  0:46.1 
  7 Hastings               225   8  12  19  92  94  95 105  18:22.8  2:43.7 
  8 Richfield              230  30  34  39  58  69  88      18:30.9  1:14.7 
 9* Academy of HolyAngels  247  17  42  55  65  68  70  74  18:35.3  1:44.2 
10* Henry Sibley           247  32  36  47  59  73  85  97  18:39.0  1:11.2 
 11 Simley                 298  22  53  64  77  82  86  96  18:53.5  1:48.5 
 12 Park Cottage Grove     306  15  67  71  75  78  79  80  18:55.4  2:00.0 
 13 Prior Lake             312  26  40  76  83  87  89  90  18:59.0  1:42.2 
 14 Bloomington Jefferson  321   5  61  62  93 100 104 109  19:10.2  3:36.6 
 15 Bloomington Kennedy    423  57  63  99 101 103 110 111  20:07.4  2:14.8 
 16 South St. Paul         469  72  91  98 102 106 107 108  20:20.0  2:03.1 
 
1. Rosemount 
    2  Jordan Carlson, 12         16:44.6   
    4  Obai Hussein, 12           17:00.0   
    7  Justin Sawyers, 12         17:12.7   
   10  Chris Massey, 11           17:14.0   
   11  Tim Kojetin, 12            17:15.1   
   13  Matt Thooft, 12            17:22.3   
   24  Stan Drutowski, 12         17:53.9   
Total Time = 1:25:26.3     Total Places = 34 
 
2. Eastview 
    3  Travis Burkstrand, 12      16:52.2   
   18  Paul Thompson, 10          17:29.4   
   20  Jeff Debele, 12            17:37.8   
   21  Martin Maloney, 12         17:39.3   
   37  Brian Griepp, 12           18:18.2   
   41  Andy Kump, 12              18:26.1   
   48  Michael Griepp, 10         18:39.8   
Total Time = 1:27:56.7     Total Places = 99 
 
3. Eagan 
    6  Mark Sinclair, 12          17:12.4   
    9  Chris Schmitz, 12          17:13.4   
   14  Cole Toepfer, 11           17:24.9   
   45  Eddie DeMasters, 11        18:36.6   
   50  Anthony Lutovsky, 10       18:41.2   
   52  Mitch Nass, 11             18:45.3   
   60  Mike Reynolds, 12          18:54.6   
Total Time = 1:29:08.3     Total Places = 124 
 
4. Burnsville 
    1  Rob Finnerty, 12           15:56.7   
   25  Harrison Okan, 11          17:56.4   
   29  Andy Herting, 12           17:57.9   
   31  Sam Swanson, 12            17:59.4   
   51  Matt Walker, 11            18:44.1   
   81  Joe Larson, 10             19:31.4   
   84  Micheal Bolland, 9         19:36.6   
Total Time = 1:28:34.3     Total Places = 137 
 
5. St Thomas Academy 
   16  Brian Anderson, 10         17:26.4   
   28  Mike Farley, 11            17:57.5   
   33  Max Casper, 12             18:10.2   
   38  Charlie Nocker, 12         18:19.6   
   46  Elliott Lesser, 12         18:36.7   
   49  Chris Clark, 12            18:40.6   
   66  Brennan Lee, 11            19:03.1   
Total Time = 1:30:30.2     Total Places = 161 
 
6. Apple Valley 
   23  Spencer Vadner, 12         17:47.3   
   27  Sean Baddeley, 10          17:57.1   
   35  Adam Lund, 11              18:12.4   
   43  Zach Stevens, 11           18:29.1   
   44  Nick Freese, 12            18:33.4   
   54  Tim Knutson, 12            18:47.3   
   56  Justin Radde, 12           18:50.7   
Total Time = 1:30:59.1     Total Places = 172 

7. Hastings 
    8  Gunner Dancer, 12          17:13.1   
   12  Alex Zeien, 12             17:21.1   
   19  Michael Rough, 10          17:30.5   
   92  Mike Schutt, 11            19:52.7   
   94  Alex Blackie, 12           19:56.7   
   95  Tom Shingledeker, 10       20:10.0   
  105  Matt Leifeld, 12           21:11.0   
Total Time = 1:31:54.0     Total Places = 225 
 
8. Richfield 
   30  David Niday, 11            17:58.2   
   34  Will Nielsen, 12           18:11.0   
   39  Kyle Maloney, 9            18:19.6   
   58  Josh Phenow, 12            18:52.8   
   69  Joshwah Hill, 10           19:12.8   
   88  Zach Buelow, 8             19:40.4   
Total Time = 1:32:34.2     Total Places = 230 
 
9*. Academy of HolyAngels 
   17  Mike Roth, 12              17:28.4   
   42  Zintis Inde, 12            18:26.4   
   55  Alex McNamara, 12          18:47.3   
   65  Paul Lucke, 12             19:01.7   
   68  Ryan Daniele-Van Slyke, 12 19:12.6   
   70  Patrick Harrington, 11     19:14.0   
   74  Parker Bredow, 8           19:19.8   
Total Time = 1:32:56.2     Total Places = 247 
 
10*. Henry Sibley 
   32  Michael Unruh, 10          18:07.4   
   36  Josh Eide, 11              18:16.4   
   47  Peter Krause, 12           18:38.4   
   59  Cole Chapman, 9            18:54.0   
   73  Scott Vaughn, 12           19:18.6   
   85  Ryan Radmer, 11            19:37.0   
   97  Matt Hensel, 12            20:19.6   
Total Time = 1:33:14.7     Total Places = 247 
 
11. Simley 
   22  Kayse Ali, 12              17:43.5   
   53  Sidney Speir, 7            18:45.6   
   64  Max Wellens, 8             19:00.6   
   77  Alex Bruns, 12             19:25.7   
   82  David Tacke, 12            19:31.9   
   86  Eric Johnston, 9           19:37.9   
   96  Chris Bruzda, 12           20:16.6   
Total Time = 1:34:27.1     Total Places = 298 
 
12. Park Cottage Grove 
   15  Mike Callan, 12            17:25.9   
   67  James Talisesky, 11        19:09.9   
   71  Kyle Laabs, 11             19:14.6   
   75  Steve LaTour, 11           19:20.9   
   78  Nate Boening, 11           19:25.8   
   79  Joe Snyder, 11             19:25.9   
   80  Dallas Campbell, 10        19:29.7   
Total Time = 1:34:37.0     Total Places = 306 
 



13. Prior Lake 
   26  Robert Gorycki, 10         17:56.5   
   40  Jack Justen, 9             18:24.6   
   76  Dustin Cain, 12            19:23.3   
   83  Joe Fleck, 10              19:32.0   
   87  Scott Tovsen, 12           19:38.6   
   89  Justin Schlitz, 10         19:46.6   
   90  Steven Scheffert, 12       19:47.0   
Total Time = 1:34:54.9     Total Places = 312 
 
14. Bloomington Jefferson 
    5  Jake Sandry, 10            17:11.6   
   61  Jeremy Batten, 12          18:57.1   
   62  Ryan Jerve, 9              18:58.4   
   93  Devin Long, 11             19:55.6   
  100  Mike Mendel, 12            20:48.1   
  104  Aaron Larkin, 9            21:10.2   
  109  Alex Jerve, 11             21:57.8   
Total Time = 1:35:50.7     Total Places = 321 
 

15. Bloomington Kennedy 
   57  Ochaung Akway, 10          18:52.4   
   63  Neil Hultgren, 10          18:59.9   
   99  Dylan Ness, 10             20:46.5   
  101  Luke Erickson, 12          20:51.3   
  103  Chris Lanoue, 10           21:07.1   
  110  Robbie Fisher, 11          22:24.6   
  111  Mike Lowry, 11             22:46.4   
Total Time = 1:40:37.1     Total Places = 423 
 
16. South St. Paul 
   72  Luke Windholz, 12          19:16.2   
   91  Randy Todd, 10             19:47.1   
   98  Karl Laabs, 12             20:19.7   
  102  Eric Schlemmer, 11         20:57.8   
  106  Austin Barnes, 8           21:19.2   
  107  Andrew Sevenich, 8         21:23.7   
  108  Josh Hervey, 12            21:47.4   
Total Time = 1:41:39.9     Total Places = 469 

        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM          
    1     1  Rob Finnerty, 12           15:56.7    Burnsville            
    2     2  Jordan Carlson, 12         16:44.6    Rosemount             
    3     3  Travis Burkstrand, 12      16:52.2    Eastview              
    4     4  Obai Hussein, 12           17:00.0    Rosemount             
    5     5  Jake Sandry, 10            17:11.6    Bloomington Jefferson  
    6     6  Mark Sinclair, 12          17:12.4    Eagan                 
    7     7  Justin Sawyers, 12         17:12.7    Rosemount             
    8     8  Gunner Dancer, 12          17:13.1    Hastings              
    9     9  Chris Schmitz, 12          17:13.4    Eagan                 
   10    10  Chris Massey, 11           17:14.0    Rosemount             
   11    11  Tim Kojetin, 12            17:15.1    Rosemount             
   12    12  Alex Zeien, 12             17:21.1    Hastings              
   13    13  Matt Thooft, 12            17:22.3    Rosemount             
   14    14  Cole Toepfer, 11           17:24.9    Eagan                 
   15    15  Mike Callan, 12            17:25.9    Park Cottage Grove    
   16    16  Brian Anderson, 10         17:26.4    St Thomas Academy     
   17    17  Mike Roth, 12              17:28.4    Academy of HolyAngels  
   18    18  Paul Thompson, 10          17:29.4    Eastview              
   19    19  Michael Rough, 10          17:30.5    Hastings              
   20    20  Jeff Debele, 12            17:37.8    Eastview              
   21    21  Martin Maloney, 12         17:39.3    Eastview              
   22    22  Kayse Ali, 12              17:43.5    Simley                
   23    23  Spencer Vadner, 12         17:47.3    Apple Valley          
   24    24  Stan Drutowski, 12         17:53.9    Rosemount             
   25    25  Harrison Okan, 11          17:56.4    Burnsville            
   26    26  Robert Gorycki, 10         17:56.5    Prior Lake            
   27    27  Sean Baddeley, 10          17:57.1    Apple Valley          
   28    28  Mike Farley, 11            17:57.5    St Thomas Academy     
   29    29  Andy Herting, 12           17:57.9    Burnsville            
   30    30  David Niday, 11            17:58.2    Richfield             
   31    31  Sam Swanson, 12            17:59.4    Burnsville            
   32    32  Michael Unruh, 10          18:07.4    Henry Sibley          
   33    33  Max Casper, 12             18:10.2    St Thomas Academy     
   34    34  Will Nielsen, 12           18:11.0    Richfield             
   35    35  Adam Lund, 11              18:12.4    Apple Valley          
   36    36  Josh Eide, 11              18:16.4    Henry Sibley          
   37    37  Brian Griepp, 12           18:18.2    Eastview              
   38    38  Charlie Nocker, 12         18:19.6    St Thomas Academy     
   39    39  Kyle Maloney, 9            18:19.6    Richfield             
   40    40  Jack Justen, 9             18:24.6    Prior Lake            
   41    41  Andy Kump, 12              18:26.1    Eastview              
   42    42  Zintis Inde, 12            18:26.4    Academy of HolyAngels  
   43    43  Zach Stevens, 11           18:29.1    Apple Valley          
   44    44  Nick Freese, 12            18:33.4    Apple Valley          
   45    45  Eddie DeMasters, 11        18:36.6    Eagan                 
   46    46  Elliott Lesser, 12         18:36.7    St Thomas Academy     
   47    47  Peter Krause, 12           18:38.4    Henry Sibley          
   48    48  Michael Griepp, 10         18:39.8    Eastview              
   49    49  Chris Clark, 12            18:40.6    St Thomas Academy     
   50    50  Anthony Lutovsky, 10       18:41.2    Eagan                 
   51    51  Matt Walker, 11            18:44.1    Burnsville            
   52    52  Mitch Nass, 11             18:45.3    Eagan                 
   53    53  Sidney Speir, 7            18:45.6    Simley                
   54    54  Tim Knutson, 12            18:47.3    Apple Valley          
   55    55  Alex McNamara, 12          18:47.3    Academy of HolyAngels  
   56    56  Justin Radde, 12           18:50.7    Apple Valley          
   57    57  Ochaung Akway, 10          18:52.4    Bloomington Kennedy   
   58    58  Josh Phenow, 12            18:52.8    Richfield             
   59    59  Cole Chapman, 9            18:54.0    Henry Sibley          



   60    60  Mike Reynolds, 12          18:54.6    Eagan                 
   61    61  Jeremy Batten, 12          18:57.1    Bloomington Jefferson  
   62    62  Ryan Jerve, 9              18:58.4    Bloomington Jefferson  
   63    63  Neil Hultgren, 10          18:59.9    Bloomington Kennedy   
   64    64  Max Wellens, 8             19:00.6    Simley                
   65    65  Paul Lucke, 12             19:01.7    Academy of HolyAngels  
   66    66  Brennan Lee, 11            19:03.1    St Thomas Academy     
   67    67  James Talisesky, 11        19:09.9    Park Cottage Grove    
   68    68  Ryan Daniele-Van Slyke, 12 19:12.6    Academy of HolyAngels  
   69    69  Joshwah Hill, 10           19:12.8    Richfield             
   70    70  Patrick Harrington, 11     19:14.0    Academy of HolyAngels  
   71    71  Kyle Laabs, 11             19:14.6    Park Cottage Grove    
   72    72  Luke Windholz, 12          19:16.2    South St. Paul        
   73    73  Scott Vaughn, 12           19:18.6    Henry Sibley          
   74    74  Parker Bredow, 8           19:19.8    Academy of HolyAngels  
   75    75  Steve LaTour, 11           19:20.9    Park Cottage Grove    
   76    76  Dustin Cain, 12            19:23.3    Prior Lake            
   77    77  Alex Bruns, 12             19:25.7    Simley                
   78    78  Nate Boening, 11           19:25.8    Park Cottage Grove    
   79    79  Joe Snyder, 11             19:25.9    Park Cottage Grove    
   80    80  Dallas Campbell, 10        19:29.7    Park Cottage Grove    
   81    81  Joe Larson, 10             19:31.4    Burnsville            
   82    82  David Tacke, 12            19:31.9    Simley                
   83    83  Joe Fleck, 10              19:32.0    Prior Lake            
   84    84  Micheal Bolland, 9         19:36.6    Burnsville            
   85    85  Ryan Radmer, 11            19:37.0    Henry Sibley          
   86    86  Eric Johnston, 9           19:37.9    Simley                
   87    87  Scott Tovsen, 12           19:38.6    Prior Lake            
   88    88  Zach Buelow, 8             19:40.4    Richfield             
   89    89  Justin Schlitz, 10         19:46.6    Prior Lake            
   90    90  Steven Scheffert, 12       19:47.0    Prior Lake            
   91    91  Randy Todd, 10             19:47.1    South St. Paul        
   92    92  Mike Schutt, 11            19:52.7    Hastings              
   93    93  Devin Long, 11             19:55.6    Bloomington Jefferson  
   94    94  Alex Blackie, 12           19:56.7    Hastings              
   95    95  Tom Shingledeker, 10       20:10.0    Hastings              
   96    96  Chris Bruzda, 12           20:16.6    Simley                
   97    97  Matt Hensel, 12            20:19.6    Henry Sibley          
   98    98  Karl Laabs, 12             20:19.7    South St. Paul        
   99    99  Dylan Ness, 10             20:46.5    Bloomington Kennedy   
  100   100  Mike Mendel, 12            20:48.1    Bloomington Jefferson  
  101   101  Luke Erickson, 12          20:51.3    Bloomington Kennedy   
  102   102  Eric Schlemmer, 11         20:57.8    South St. Paul        
  103   103  Chris Lanoue, 10           21:07.1    Bloomington Kennedy   
  104   104  Aaron Larkin, 9            21:10.2    Bloomington Jefferson  
  105   105  Matt Leifeld, 12           21:11.0    Hastings              
  106   106  Austin Barnes, 8           21:19.2    South St. Paul        
  107   107  Andrew Sevenich, 8         21:23.7    South St. Paul        
  108   108  Josh Hervey, 12            21:47.4    South St. Paul        
  109   109  Alex Jerve, 11             21:57.8    Bloomington Jefferson  
  110   110  Robbie Fisher, 11          22:24.6    Bloomington Kennedy   
  111   111  Mike Lowry, 11             22:46.4    Bloomington Kennedy 
 


